

## Northgold AB appoints Seppo Tuovinen as a new Chief Executive Officer

Northgold AB has appointed Seppo Tuovinen, M.Sc., M.B.A, as the company's new CEO. Tuovinen will start in his new position on May 1st, 2024. Tuovinen moves to this role from Endomines Oy, a subsidiary of Endomines Finland Oyj, where he was the CEO of the company and a member of the Endomines Group Management Team. He has also worked at Endomines AB as an acting CEO from 2021 to 2022 and as President of Endomines Idaho LLC.

Seppo completed his Master of Science (M.Sc.) in Mining at Helsinki University of Technology, Finland, in 1997, and his Master of Business Administration (M.B.A) from Henley Management College, UK, in 2009.

"We are delighted to welcome Seppo Tuovinen as the new CEO of Northgold AB. Given his extensive experience from several mining and exploration companies, such as Talvivaara, Outokumpu, and Endomines Finland, we are confident that Seppo will lead Northgold AB to further growth on a larger scale. The Board of Directors extends its full support to him, as he takes over the role of CEO" comments **Roberto Garcia Martinez**, the Chairman of the Board.

"I am honored to lead Northgold AB and to work alongside its dedicated team. We will continue developing Northgold to its full potential. Scaling up its business is a task that I take on with confidence and great ambition", says **Seppo Tuovinen**, the new CEO of the company.

Tuovinen succeeds Henrik Löfberg, who has been acting as the company's Interim CEO since December 15th, 2023.

Board of Directors of Northgold AB

Further information ir@northgoldab.com

This information is information that Northgold AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-04-30 13:45 CEST.



## Attachments

Northgold AB appoints Seppo Tuovinen as a new Chief Executive Officer